Georgia Sports

Officials Association

GSOA RAIN OUT INFORMATION

Please take note that weather information for each of our Parks is available from the following rainout numbers.

Also, note that pertinent information may be posted on their web sites:

Archer (Harbins Park)

Brookwood (Bethesda Park)

Duluth

(Bunten Rd and Shorty Howell Parks)

Grayson (Bay Creek Park)

Lawrenceville (Rhodes Jordan Park)

MPAA (Mountain Park)

North Metro First Baptist Church (NMFBC)

SGAA (ER Snell Park)

Shiloh (Lenora Park)

404.465.4111

770.921.6005

678.242.9528

404.222.9955

678.270.3620

678.264.0810

678.405.5064

404.570.7422

678.264.0820

playaaasports.com

baabonline.com

duluthyouth.com/baseball-softball

gaasports.org

plaympaa.com

sgaasports.com

saa youth.org



