

## **GSOA RAIN OUT INFORMATION**

Please take note that weather information for each of our Parks is available from the following rainout numbers.

Also, note that pertinent information may be posted on their web sites:

Archer (Harbins Park)	404.465.4111	playaaasports.com
Brookwood (Bethesda Park) Duluth	770.921.6005	baabonline.com
(Bunten Rd and Shorty Howell Parks)	678.242.9528	duluthyouth.com/baseball-softball
Grayson (Bay Creek Park)	404.222.9955	gaasports.org
Lawrenceville (Rhodes Jordan Park)	678.270.3620	
MPAA (Mountain Park)	678.264.0810	plaympaa.com
North Metro First Baptist Church (NMFBC)	678.405.5064	
SGAA (ER Snell Park)	404.570.7422	sgaasports.com
Shiloh (Lenora Park)	678.264.0820	saa youth.org